
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
ANNEX I
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

1

Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2020.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC)
No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX I

GENERAL PROVISIONS FOR ASSESSING SUBSTANCES
AND PREPARING CHEMICAL SAFETY REPORTS

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

4. PBT AND VPVB ASSESSMENT

4.0. Introduction

[F14.0.2. The PBT and vPvB assessment shall comprise the following two steps, which shall
be clearly identified as such in Part B, Section 8 of the Chemical Safety report. The
assessment shall address all nanoforms that are covered by the registration:

Step 1 : Comparison with the Criteria.

Step 2 : Emission Characterisation.]]

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/1881 of 3 December 2018 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annexes I, III,VI, VII, VIII, IX, X, XI,
and XII to address nanoforms of substances (Text with EEA relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2018/1881
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2018/1881
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2018/1881
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2018/1881


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: 
Point in time view as at 01/01/2020.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council.


